TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Endurance U.S. Holdings Corp.		07/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endurance Specialty Holdings Ltd.
Street Address:	90 Pitts Bay Road
Internal Address:	Wellesley House
City:	Pembroke
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM08
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3990325	ENSOLOCK
Registration Number:	3823208	GENLOCK
Registration Number:	3823207	RAINLOCK
Registration Number:	3990324	RIVERLOCK
Registration Number:	3823206	SOLARLOCK
Registration Number:	3819767	TEMPLOCK
Registration Number:	3648187	WEATHERLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0831 **JP \$190.00 399032**

900262466

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	One Logan Squ 8th Floor Philadelphia, F	uare PENNSYLVANIA 19103
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA	ATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David M. Perry
Signature:		/David M. Perry/
Date:		08/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Pages from Galileo source=Pages from Galileo	-	• •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Holdings Ltd., a company registered in Bermuda with an address of Wellesley House, 90 Pitts Bay Road, Pembroke, Bermuda HM08 ("ASSIGNEE"). THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the 3_ day of July, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Endurance U.S. Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation with an address of 333 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10604 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Endurance Specialty

trademarks listed in Appendix A; WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the exclusive owner of, and has adopted and used, the

TRADEMARK

005083 FRAME: 0833

and the registrations thereof; WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the trademarks listed in Appendix A

and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the registrations thereof. business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks listed in Appendix A and the hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

authorized officer. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly

Fifte Endurance U.S. Holdings Corp.

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

ir B Q	Trademark	U.S. Registration Number	Registration Date
ENSOLOCK		3,990,325	July 5, 2011
GENLOCK		3,823,208	July 20, 2010
RAINLOCK		3,823,207	July 20, 2010
RIVERLOCK		3,990,324	July 5, 2011
SOLARLOCK		3,823,206	July 20, 2010
TEMPLOCK		3,819,767	July 13, 2010
WEATHERLOCK		3,648,187	June 30, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 08/02/2013